
Category Component No. Description Supp. Qty From  Up To  Part Number Price blaNotes

AC compressor mounting hardware 3 Hex bolt M8X100 2 Jun‐83 7119912570 $1.78

AC compressor mounting hardware 2 Fillister head with washer M8X25‐Z3 4 Jun‐83 7119920022 $0.96

AC compressor mounting hardware 5 WAVE WASHER B8 7 Jun‐83 7119932095 $0.09

AC compressor mounting hardware 4 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8‐8‐ZNNI SI 3 Jun‐83 Mar‐07 7129906196 $1.60

AC compressor mounting hardware 8 Idler 1 Jun‐83 12317677914 $4.26

AC compressor mounting hardware 6 Chain tensioner 1 Jun‐83 64521284748 $9.09

AC compressor mounting hardware 9 Saucer‐head screw M8X110 1 Jun‐83 64521284966 $1.42

AC compressor mounting hardware 6 Chain tensioner 1 Jun‐83 64551714458 $8.58

AC compressor mounting 1 Supporting bracket 1 Jun‐83 64521717007 $45.65

AC compressor mounting 10 FAN BELT 1 Jun‐83 64551722991

AC compressor mounting hardware 7 Washer 8,4 1 Jun‐83 7119936441 $0.78 ENDED

AC compressor mounting hardware 4 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8‐8‐ZNNIV SI 3 Jun‐83 Mar‐07 7129905767 $0.27 ENDED

AC compressor mounting hardware 4 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8 3 Jun‐83 Mar‐07 7129946400 $0.35 ENDED

AC compressor mounting hardware 8 Idler 1 Jun‐83 Nov‐03 12311273639 $1.95 ENDED

AC compressor mounting 10 FAN BELT 12,5X810 1 Jun‐83 64521706826 $13.62 ENDED

AC compressor mounting 10 FAN BELT 12,5X823 KLIMA 1 Jun‐83 64551722990 $13.90 ENDED

Alternator mounting hardware 4 Hex bolt M8X60 1 7119901797 $1.64 ENDED

Alternator mounting hardware 2 Hex bolt M8X30‐ZN 2 7119913662 $0.22

Alternator mounting hardware 2 Hex bolt M8X30 2 7119913664 $0.47

Alternator mounting hardware 3 WAVE WASHER B8 3 7119932095 $0.09

Alternator mounting hardware 6 WAVE WASHER B8 2 7119932095 $0.09

Alternator mounting hardware 8 ADJUSTING BAR 1 12311274833 $7.25

Alternator mounting hardware 10 Saucer‐head screw M8X80 1 12311276516 $2.40

Alternator mounting hardware 5 Hex bolt M8X85 1 12311716014 $1.13

Alternator mounting 1 Supporting bracket 1 32411264642 $73.84

Alternator mounting 9 Idler 1 12317677914 $4.26

Alternator mounting hardware 7 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8‐8‐ZNNIV SI 2 Mar‐07 7129905767 $0.27 ENDED

Alternator mounting hardware 7 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8 2 Mar‐07 7129946400 $0.35 ENDED

Alternator mounting hardware 11 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8 1 7129964675 $0.56 ENDED

Alternator mounting 9 Idler 1 Nov‐03 12311273639 $1.95 ENDED

Belt drive vibration damper hardware 4 Hex bolt M8X16 6 7119913612 $0.62

Belt drive vibration damper hardware 3 WAVE WASHER B8 6 7119932095 $0.09

Belt drive vibration damper hardware 6 Hex bolt M18X1,5X65 1 11231709037 $8.04

Belt drive vibration damper 1 Vibration damper 1 11231726961 $563.33

Belt drive vibration damper 2 Pulley D=116MM 1 11231280958 $70.73

Belt drive vibration damper 5 Washer 1 11231288660 $8.10

Belt drive vibration damper 7 Pin 1 11231263911 $0.92

Belt drive vibration damper 9 Woodruff key 5X6,5 1 7119951480 $0.88

Belt drive vibration damper 11 GEAR WHEEL,TOOTH BELT 1 11211284940 $84.25

Belt drive vibration damper 12 FAN BELT 9,5X965 1 11511711091

Belt drive vibration damper 12 FAN BELT 9,5X965 1 11511706710 $11.31 ENDED

Cylinder head hardware 14 Hex bolt M6X35 2 7119901189 $0.60 ENDED

Cylinder head hardware 17 Stud bolt M8X40 X 7129903964

Cylinder head hardware 9 Stud bolt M6X35‐ZN 8 7129908103 $0.25

Cylinder head hardware 18 Stud bolt M8X40 X 7129908134 $0.33

Cylinder head hardware 19 Stud bolt M8X70 3 7129908142 $0.41

Cylinder head gasket/oring 8 O‐ring 53X2 1 11121265087 $3.02

Cylinder head gasket/oring 5 Shaft seal 38X50X7 1 11121284154

Cylinder head hardware 11 Set Bolt Cylinder Head TORX 1 11121726478 $43.02

Cylinder head gasket/oring 16 Gasket Asbestos Free 1 11121726721 $3.67

Cylinder head gasket/oring 20 Gasket Set Cylinder Head Asbestos Free 1 11129059240 $289.80

Cylinder head hardware 6 Hex bolt M6X18 2 23317545769 $0.67

Cylinder head gasket/oring 2 Cylinder head gasket 1,75MM 1 11121722737

Cylinder head gasket/oring 2 Cylinder head gasket 2,05MM(+0,3) 1 11121722738

Cylinder head 3 Cover lid 32MM 1 11121276518 $2.15

Cylinder head 4 GUIDE COVER 1 11121264640 $15.90

Cylinder head hardware 10 Washer X 11121265388 $0.57

Cylinder head 13 Cover lid D=40MM 1 7119906069 $4.06

Cylinder head 15 Connector 1 11121264600 $15.38

Cylinder head hardware 6 Hex bolt M6X18 2 7119913472 $0.29 ENDED

Cylinder head hardware 12 Screw plug M20X1,5 1 7119919025 ENDED

Cylinder head gasket/oring 2 Cylinder Head Gasket Asbes1,75MM 1 11121722734 $95.92 ENDED

Cylinder head gasket/oring 2 Cylinder Head Gasket Asbes2,05MM(+0,3) 1 11121722735 $95.92 ENDED

Cylinder head 13 Cover lid D=40MM 1 7119937326 $2.65 ENDED

Cylinder head hardware 17 Stud bolt M8X40‐ZN X 7129908133 $0.30 ENDED

Cylinder head gasket/oring 5 Shaft seal 38X50X7 1 11121285609 $19.71 ENDED

Cylinder head cover hardware 5 Hex nut with plate M6 ZNT 8 Sep‐86 7149156628 $0.25

Cylinder head cover gasket/oring 1 Gasket Asbestos Free 1 11121730271

Cylinder head cover 2 Cylinder head cover 1 11121713116 $270.39

Cylinder head cover 3 Cap for oil filler 1 11121716993 $5.36

Cylinder head cover hardware 5 Hex nut with plate AM6‐8‐ZNS3 8 Sep‐86 7129904858 $0.47 ENDED

Cylinder head cover gasket/oring 1 Gasket Asbestos Free 1 11121730229 $17.77 ENDED

Cylinder head cover hardware 5 Hex nut with plate M6 8 Sep‐86 May‐91 11611708413 $0.33 ENDED

Dipstick hardware 4 Hex bolt M6X12 1 7119913442 $0.25 ENDED

Dipstick hardware 4 Hex bolt M6X12‐8.8‐ZNNIV 1 7119905524 $0.27

Dipstick hardware 6 Hex nut with plate AM6‐8‐ZNNIV SI 2 7129904553 $0.64

Dipstick 5 Clamp 1 11431258342 $1.04

Dipstick 8 Dipstick L=533,5MM 1 11431718863 $15.30



Dipstick 9 Holder 1 11431720566 $1.12

Dipstick hardware 6 Hex nut with plate AM6‐ZNS 2 7129900681 $0.35 ENDED

engine block 1 Engine block with piston 1 11111714834 $3,014.19 ENDED

engine block 3 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH M12X1,5 1 Dec‐86 12611710509 $10.82 ENDED, +core

engine block 3 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH M12X1,5 1 Dec‐86 12617568480 $11.70 ENDED, +core

engine block 3 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH M12X1,5 1 Dec‐86 12617620512 ENDED, +core

engine block 25 Bearing cover 1 11411276333 $38.81 ENDED

engine block hardware 33 Hex bolt M8X55 1 May‐86 7119912524 $0.54 ENDED

engine block For vehicles with S199A=No

engine block without catalytic converter

engine block 4 Plug D=12,0MM 2 11111268539 $0.58

engine block 5 THREADED PIPE JOINT M20X1,5 1 11112140435 $8.67

engine block 6 Dowel D=12,5MM 2 11121726241 $1.62

engine block 11 Pipe 1 11151280938 $8.13

engine block 12 Compression spring 1 11151265346 $4.42

engine block 16 Cover lid 1 11111285395 $19.34

engine block 17 Covering plate 1 11141280826 $11.15

engine block 18 Cover lid D=45MM X 11111714712 $3.32

engine block 19 Dowel D=14,5MM 2 11111743118 $1.65

engine block 20 RELIEF VALVE 1 11421271318 $83.57

engine block 21 Piston 1 11421271320 $3.21

engine block 22 Compression spring 1 11411744324 $1.27

engine block 23 Needle sleeve 11,4X16 1 11111265412 $5.90

engine block 23 Needle sleeve 1 11111265180

engine block 26 Holder 1 12121364199 $11.16

engine block 28 Connector M12 1 11121740396 $6.85

engine block 30 BOWL REINFORCEMENT 1 11141286342 $111.35

engine block 37 Cover lid 1 11111718873 $1.15

engine block hardware 33 Hex bolt M8X55‐8.8 1 May‐86 7119902957 $5.27

engine block hardware 32 Hex bolt M8X65 1 7119912535 $0.82

engine block hardware 32 Hex bolt M8X75 1 May‐86 7119912553 $2.42

engine block hardware 33 Hex bolt M8X80 1 7119912558 $2.89

engine block hardware 27 Hex bolt M8X28‐ZN 1 7119913659 $0.47

engine block hardware 13 Screw plug AM12X1,5 1 7119919225 $0.85

engine block hardware 7 Screw plug AM14X1,5 1 7119919228 $0.85

engine block hardware 31 Washer 8,4 4 7119931697 $0.40

engine block hardware 31 WAVE WASHER B8 4 7119932095 $0.09

engine block gasket/oring 14 Gasket ring A10X13,5‐AL 1 7119963073 $0.11

engine block gasket/oring 14 Gasket ring A12X15,5 AL 1 7119963130 $0.09

engine block gasket/oring 8 Gasket ring A14X18‐AL 1 7119963200 $0.38

engine block hardware 13 Screw plug M10 1 11111254189 $2.13

engine block gasket/oring 15 O‐ring 79X2,5 1 11111285403 $3.15

engine block hardware 2 Hex bolt M10X75 X 11111735525 $0.93

engine block gasket/oring 29 Rubber seal 305MM 1 11141287846 $6.48

engine block hardware 10 Washer 2 11151280937 $1.75

engine block gasket/oring 9 O‐ring 2 11151714390 $1.58

engine block gasket/oring 24 Gasket ring 1 12111363190 $1.59

engine block hardware 34 ASA‐Bolt M8X50‐8.8‐ZNS3 3 23001222887 $1.13

engine block hardware 34 Torx bolt M8X80 1 23001434509 $1.68

engine block gasket/oring 38 Gasket Set Engine Block Asbesto Free 1 11111730875 $101.69 ENDED

Engine Block Mounting parts 2 Set of covers 1 11141438715 $69.66

Engine Block Mounting parts 2 Set of covers 1 11142247867 $94.60

Engine Block Mounting parts 8 Dowel D=10,5MM 2 11121726238 $1.62

Engine Block Mounting parts hardware 4 Hex bolt M6X25 4 7119913589 $0.62

Engine Block Mounting parts hardware 6 Hex bolt M8X25 2 7119913653 $0.47

Engine Block Mounting parts hardware 7 WAVE WASHER B8 2 7119932095 $0.09

Engine Block Mounting parts gasket/oring 1 Gasket Steel 1 11141432240 $3.10

Engine Block Mounting parts gasket/oring 5 Shaft seal 90X110X12 1 11142249533 $58.96

Engine Block Mounting parts gasket/oring 5 Shaft seal 90X110X12 1 Jun‐94 11141706785 $32.19 ENDED

Engine Block Mounting parts gasket/oring 5 Shaft seal 90X110X12 1 Jun‐94 11142245364 $39.38 ENDED

Engine Suspension 9 Hood catch 2 11811128510 $8.40 ENDED

Engine Suspension 10 Heat resistant plate 1 11811128513 $4.92 ENDED

Engine Suspension 14 Stopper 1 Jan‐87 11811132177 $20.41 ENDED

Engine Suspension hardware 16 Hex bolt M8X55 1 Jan‐87 7119912524 $0.54 ENDED

Engine Suspension hardware 13 Hex bolt M6X12 2 7119913442 $0.25 ENDED

Engine Suspension hardware 11 Hex nut M6‐8‐ZNS 2 7119922832 $0.37 ENDED

Engine Suspension 1 Supporting bracket left STAHL 1 11811128499 $32.81

Engine Suspension 2 Supporting bracket right STAHL 1 11811128496 $18.21

Engine Suspension 7 Rubber Mounting 2 11811132323 $55.16

Engine Suspension 15 Rubber buffer 1 Jan‐87 11811132527 $1.98

Engine Suspension hardware 16 Hex bolt M8X55‐8.8 1 Jan‐87 7119902957 $5.27

Engine Suspension hardware 13 Hex bolt M6X12‐8.8‐ZNNIV 2 7119905524 $0.27

Engine Suspension hardware 11 Hex nut M6 2 7119905543 $0.38

Engine Suspension hardware 16 Hex bolt M8X75 1 Jan‐87 7119912553 $2.42

Engine Suspension hardware 4 Hex bolt M8X16 8 7119913612 $0.62

Engine Suspension hardware 5 Hex nut M10‐8‐ZNS 4 7119915558 $0.88

Engine Suspension hardware 3 WAVE WASHER B8 8 7119932095 $0.09

Engine Suspension hardware 6 WAVE WASHER B10 2 7119932122 $0.38

Engine Suspension hardware 8 Washer 10,5 2 7119936436 $0.36



Engine Suspension hardware 6 WAVE WASHER B10‐ZN 2 7119932112 $0.11 ENDED

Exhaust manifold hardware 2 Screw plug CM8X1 2 7119919210 $2.24

Exhaust manifold gasket/oring 3 Gasket ring A8X11,5‐AL 2 7119963041 $0.57

Exhaust manifold hardware 7 Stud bolt M10X40 6 11621716870 $6.17

Exhaust manifold gasket/oring 6 GASKET W/HEAT PROT.SHIELD ASBESTOSFREE 2 11621723655 $17.13

Exhaust manifold gasket/oring 8 Gasket Asbestos Free 2 11761711717 $18.37

Exhaust manifold hardware 9 Hex nut M10 6 18301737774 $1.65

Exhaust manifold 1 Exhaust manifold, front 1 11621710834 $221.44

Exhaust manifold 4 Exhaust manifold, rear 1 11621710825 $221.44

Exhaust manifold hardware 5 Hex nut wiht flange M8 X 11621711954 $0.60 ENDED

Exhaust manifold gasket/oring 6 GASKET W/HEAT PROT.SHIELD ASBESTOSFREE 2 11621728489 $27.16 ENDED

Front axle support wishbone hardware 12 Body nut D=18MM, ZNS‐3 1 7146949379 $0.20

Front axle support wishbone hardware 5 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M14X1,5‐05 ZNS3 2 31106774714 $1.12

Front axle support wishbone hardware 2 Washer A10,5X22 4 31111114348 $0.67

Front axle support wishbone hardware 9 Washer A10,5X22 4 31111114348 $0.67

Front axle support wishbone hardware 3 Hex bolt M10X65 4 31111137887 $3.32

Front axle support wishbone hardware 10 Hex bolt M10X40 4 31111137888 $3.33

Front axle support wishbone hardware 6 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M12X1.5‐05 ZNS3 2 32216769539 $0.83

Front axle support wishbone 1 Front axle support 1 31111130707 $573.34

Front axle support wishbone 4 Wishbone, left, steel 1 31121127725 $207.56

Front axle support wishbone 4 Wishbone, right, steel 1 31121127726 $207.56

Front axle support wishbone 7 Left wishbone bracket 1 31121139789 $41.72

Front axle support wishbone 7 Right wishbone bracket 1 31121139790 $41.72

Front axle support wishbone 8 Set rubber mounting f wishbwith AC 1 31129058931 $40.04

Front axle support wishbone 08 Set rubber mounting f wishbone 1 Sep‐84 31129058931 $40.04

Front axle support wishbone 11 Heat resistant plate 1 31121127618 $6.38

Front axle support wishbone hardware 5 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M14X1,5 ZNFE 2 31121095420 $0.88 ENDED

Front axle support wishbone hardware 6 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M12X1,5 05 2 32211095267 $0.69 ENDED

Front axle support wishbone hardware 12 Body nut D=18 1 Jan‐93 51481954067 $0.23 ENDED

gearbox mounting hardware 9 WAVE WASHER B10‐ZN 2 7119932112 $0.11 ENDED

gearbox mounting hardware 7 Hex bolt M6X16‐8.8‐ZNS 1 7119913015 $0.60

gearbox mounting hardware 3 Washer 13 4 7119931699 $0.40

gearbox mounting hardware 6 WAVE WASHER B8 4 7119932095 $0.09

gearbox mounting hardware 9 WAVE WASHER B10 2 7119932122 $0.38

gearbox mounting hardware 8 Torx bolt M10X65‐8.8‐ZNS3 2 7129904681 $1.64

gearbox mounting hardware 5 ASA‐Bolt M8X50‐8.8‐ZNS3 4 23001222887 $1.13

gearbox mounting hardware 1 Torx bolt M12X45 2 23001222890 $1.23

gearbox mounting hardware 2 Torx bolt M12X75 2 23001222893 $1.62

gearbox mounting 4 Dowel D=14,5MM 2 11117524470 $1.65

gearbox mounting hardware 10 Hex nut AM10‐ZNS 2 7129900812 $0.87 ENDED

gearbox mounting hardware 10 Hex nut AM10‐8‐ZNS3 2 7129904864 $0.87 ENDED

gearbox suspension hardware 3 Hex nut M8‐ZNS 2 7119922856 $0.56 ENDED

gearbox suspension hardware 6 Hex nut M8‐ZNS 2 7119922856 $0.56 ENDED

gearbox suspension hardware 9 Hex nut M8‐ZNS 2 7119922856 $0.56 ENDED

gearbox suspension hardware 3 Hex nut M8‐8‐ZNS3 2 7119904032 $0.16

gearbox suspension hardware 6 Hex nut M8‐8‐ZNS3 2 7119904032 $0.16

gearbox suspension hardware 9 Hex nut M8‐8‐ZNS3 2 7119904032 $0.16

gearbox suspension hardware 5 WAVE WASHER B8 2 7119932095 $0.09

gearbox suspension hardware 7 SQUARE HEADED BOLT M8X18 2 23711130250 $4.27

gearbox suspension hardware 4 Washer A8,4 2 33311108205 $0.16

gearbox suspension hardware 8 Washer A8,4 2 33311108205 $0.16

gearbox suspension 1 Cross member 1 23711176574 $20.64

gearbox suspension 2 Rubber Mounting 2 23711175939 $23.86

Intake manifold hardware 18 Hex bolt M6X16‐8.8 ZN 3 7119913466 $0.18 ENDED

Intake manifold 1 Intake manifold 1 11611289210 $736.67

Intake manifold 5 CONNECTION FLANGE 1 11611708858 $9.95

Intake manifold 16 Bracket 1 11611277431 $3.04

Intake manifold 17 Bracket 1 11611274939 $0.84

Intake manifold 23 Support plate 1 11611708838 $4.28

Intake manifold 24 Cap D=5,0MM 1 11611437694 $3.39

Intake manifold hardware 18 Hex bolt M6X16‐8.8‐ZNS3 3 7119904357 $0.36

Intake manifold hardware 22 Stud bolt M8X28 1 7129908147 $0.47

Intake manifold gasket/oring 3 Gasket Asbestos Free 4 11611726010 $2.65

Intake manifold gasket/oring 2 Gasket Asbestos Free 1 11611726012 $5.79

Intake manifold hardware 21 Stud bolt M6X30‐ZN 2 7129908102 $0.36 ENDED

Oil pan hardware 6 Hex nut M6‐8‐ZNS 3 7119922832 $0.37 ENDED

Oil pan 1 Oil Pan 1 11131720754 $308.45

Oil pan 4 Rubber grommet 1 12611276240 $0.63

Oil pan 5 Covering plate 1 12521276200 $6.53

Oil pan 9 LEVELLING SWITCH 1 Sep‐87 12611722301 $154.50

Oil pan hardware 6 Hex nut M6 3 7119905543 $0.38

Oil pan hardware 3 Hex bolt with washer M6X20‐Z3 X 7119915031 $0.24

Oil pan gasket/oring 12 Gasket ring A12X17‐CU 1 7119963151 $0.57

Oil pan hardware 8 Stud bolt M6X25‐ZN 3 7129908100 $0.20

Oil pan hardware 13 Screw plug M12X1,5 1 11131273093 $3.68

Oil pan gasket/oring 2 Gasket Asbestos Free 1 11131730234 $18.37

Oil pan gasket/oring 10 O‐ring 3X42,3 1 12611277602 $2.02

power steering pump hardware 4 Washer A8,4 3 7119900052 $0.11 ENDED

power steering pump hardware 3 Hex bolt M8X12 3 7119913616 $0.25



power steering pump gasket/oring 6 GASKET SET VANE PUMP VICKERS 1 32411133023 $37.04

power steering pump gasket/oring 6 GASKET SET VANE PUMP ZF 1 32411135880 $41.00

power steering pump 1 AT‐VANE PUMP 1 32411141243 $445.94

power steering pump 2 Pulley 1 32421730371 $44.50

power steering pump 5 FAN BELT 1 32421706597

power steering pump 5 FAN BELT 9,5X825 1 32421706825 $14.24 ENDED

power steering pump support hardware 15 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8‐8‐ZNNIV SI 1 Mar‐07 7129905767 $0.27 ENDED

power steering pump support hardware 15 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8 1 Mar‐07 7129946400 $0.35 ENDED

power steering pump support hardware 10 Hex bolt M8X20‐ZNNIV SI 2 7119903039

power steering pump support hardware 7 Hex bolt M8X22 5 7119913652 $0.62

power steering pump support hardware 4 Hex bolt M8X30‐ZN 2 7119913662 $0.22

power steering pump support hardware 4 Hex bolt M8X30 2 7119913664 $0.47

power steering pump support hardware 11 Hex bolt M8X35 3 7119913676 $0.36

power steering pump support hardware 3 WAVE WASHER B8 6 7119932095 $0.09

power steering pump support hardware 12 ADJUSTING BAR 1 12311719992 $5.93

power steering pump support hardware 14 Idler 1 12317677914 $4.26

power steering pump support 1 Supporting bracket 1 32411264642 $73.84

power steering pump support 5 SUPPORTING PLATE 1 32411284735 $7.71

power steering pump support 6 SUPPORTING PLATE 1 32411284736 $8.45

power steering pump support 8 SUPPORTING PLATE ZF 1 32411128080 $14.59

power steering pump support 8 SUPPORTING PLATE VICKERS 1 32411132164 $50.89

power steering pump support 9 SUPPORTING PLATE VICKERS 1 32411132166 $70.39

power steering pump support 9 SUPPORTING PLATE ZF 1 32411288597 $8.63

power steering pump support hardware 13 Saucer‐head screw M8X30 1 32411277375 $1.12 ENDED

rear axle output shaft hardware 3 Fillister‐head screw M10X50 X Aug‐90 7119919620 $1.07

rear axle output shaft hardware 7 Securing plate 2 33411124945 $0.68

rear axle output shaft hardware 4 Collar nut M22X1,5 2 33411125664 $7.28

rear axle output shaft 1 Rmfd‐output shaft ABS 2 33211226901 $610.38

rear axle output shaft 2 Reinforcement D=10MM ZNS3 6 33207572717 $2.57

rear axle output shaft 5 Repair kit bellows, interior 2 33219067812 $61.07

rear axle output shaft 5 Repair kit bellows, interior 2 33219067814 $58.35

rear axle output shaft 6 Repair kit bellows, exterior 2 33219067815 $50.52

rear axle output shaft 1 Rmfd. output shaft 2 33211226900 $602.60 ENDED

rear axle output shaft 2 Reinforcement D=10,2MM/ZN 6 Feb‐94 33211225736 $1.52 ENDED

rear axle output shaft 2 Reinforcement D=10MM ZNS 6 26117501271 $2.35 ENDED

Rear axle support hardware 14 Fillister‐head screw M6X12 2 7119919913 $0.20 ENDED

Rear axle support hardware 15 WAVE WASHER B6 2 7119932099 $0.38

Rear axle support hardware 10 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M12X1,5‐10‐PHR 4 7129900047 $0.62

Rear axle support hardware 6 Inner hex bolt M8X22 4 33311129676 $1.44

Rear axle support hardware 11 Hex bolt M12X1,5X90 4 33321136406 $10.69

Rear axle support hardware 7 Collar nut M14X1,5 2 33331126136 $1.93

Rear axle support hardware 2 KNURLED BOLT 2 51718181460 $6.63

Rear axle support 1 REAR AXLE CARRIER 1 33311135456 $1,250.51

Rear axle support 3 Rubber Mounting 2 33311130537

Rear axle support 4 PUSH ROD LEFT 1 33321124465 $41.35

Rear axle support 4 PUSH ROD RIGHT 1 33321124466 $41.35

Rear axle support 5 Reinforcement 2 33321128417 $1.43

Rear axle support 8 Trailing arm, left D=91MM 1 Sep‐85 33321137641 $1,058.14

Rear axle support 8 Trailing arm, right D=91MM 1 Sep‐85 33321137642 $1,058.14

Rear axle support 8 Trailing arm ABS, left D=91MM 1 Sep‐85 33321137641 $1,058.14

Rear axle support 8 Trailing arm ABS, right D=91MM 1 Sep‐85 33321137642 $1,058.14

Rear axle support 9 SET RUBBER MOUNTING EC D=30MM 2 33329058822 $33.38

Rear axle support 9 SET RUBBER MOUNTING D=30MM 2 33329061945 $26.77

Rear axle support 12 Stopper 2 33331127496 $9.65

Rear axle support 13 Pulse generator 2 34521155041 $148.66

Rear axle support 16 Holder 2 34521154232 $4.29

Rear axle support 17 Cable clamp D=6MM 4 63121364431 $0.93

Rear axle support 3 Rubber Mounting 2 33311129144 $50.25 ENDED

starter mounting parts hardware 5 Washer 6,4 2 7119931044 $0.58 ENDED

starter mounting parts hardware 8 Washer 10,5 1 7119931698 $0.40 ENDED

starter mounting parts hardware 2 WAVE WASHER B10‐ZN 4 7119932112 $0.11 ENDED

starter mounting parts 6 Support plate 1 12411266711 $1.73

starter mounting parts 9 COVERING SOLENOID SWITCH 1 61131361340 $3.02

starter mounting parts 10 Cable tie L=292MM/B=4,8MM 2 61131377134 $0.77

starter mounting parts hardware 4 Hex nut M6 2 7119905543 $0.38

starter mounting parts hardware 1 Hex bolt M10X65 2 7119912666 $1.18

starter mounting parts hardware 2 WAVE WASHER B10 4 7119932122 $0.38

starter mounting parts hardware 4 Hex nut M6 2 Aug‐96 23112322368 $0.38

steering linkage tie rods hardware 5 Hex bolt M8X1X30 2 7119911611 $0.71

steering linkage tie rods hardware 6 Spring washer B8 2 7119933096 $0.18

steering linkage tie rods hardware 9 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M10X1 2 7129922436 $0.54

steering linkage tie rods hardware 7 SELF‐LOCKING HEX NUT M8X1 2 7129922770 $0.24

steering linkage tie rods 1 Rubber boot 2 32111127104 $16.37

steering linkage tie rods 2 Tension strap 4 32131094100 $2.43

steering linkage tie rods 3 Securing plate 2 32111124540 $0.39

steering linkage tie rods 4 Tie rod 2 32111126360

steering linkage tie rods 8 Ball joint 2 32111126757 $87.79

steering linkage tie rods 4 Tie rod 2 32111125186 $199.41 ENDED

Thermostat housing hardware 10 WAVE WASHER B6‐ZNS3 3 7119904496 $1.78 ENDED



Thermostat housing 5 Thermostat 80CEL 1 Sep‐85 11531713040 $44.56 ENDED

Thermostat housing 12 ENGINE COOLANT TEMP SEN1‐POL 1 Sep‐85 12621710512 $25.78 ENDED

Thermostat housing 13 Temperature sensor, water 20CEL 2500 OHM 1 13621357414 $51.43 ENDED

Thermostat housing 1 Thermostat housing 1 Sep‐87 11531730470 $58.65

Thermostat housing only in conjunction with

Thermostat housing 5 Thermostat 1 Sep‐85 11531466174 $37.00

Thermostat housing 7 Cover 1 11531265059 $20.68

Thermostat housing 12 ENGINE COOLANT TEMP SENSOR 1 Sep‐85 12621710511

Thermostat housing hardware 9 Hex bolt M6X25 3 7119913589 $0.62

Thermostat housing hardware ‐‐ Screw plug AM14X1,5 2 Sep‐87 7119919228 $0.85

Thermostat housing hardware 3 WAVE WASHER B8 2 7119932095 $0.09

Thermostat housing hardware 10 WAVE WASHER B6 3 7119932099 $0.38

Thermostat housing gasket/oring 14 Gasket ring A12X15,5 AL 1 7119963130 $0.09

Thermostat housing hardware ‐‐ Gasket ring A14X18‐AL 2 Sep‐87 7119963200 $0.38

Thermostat housing gasket/oring 11 Gasket ring A14X18‐AL 3 7119963200 $0.38

Thermostat housing gasket/oring 6 O‐ring 60X3,5 1 11531265084 $2.10

Thermostat housing hardware 8 Vent screw 1 11531275881 $3.47

Thermostat housing gasket/oring 4 Gasket Asbestos Free 1 11531722692 $3.62

Thermostat housing hardware 2 Hex nut wiht flange M8 2 11611713432 $0.43

Timing cover lower hardware 8 WAVE WASHER B6‐ZNS3 4 7119904496 $1.78 ENDED

Timing cover lower 6 Shaft seal 38X50X7 1 11121285609 $19.71 ENDED

Timing cover lower 1 Cover 1 11141272390 $76.03

Timing cover lower 2 Dowel D=10,5MM 2 11121726238 $1.62

Timing cover lower 5 Shaft seal 48X65X10 1 11141275466 $24.02

Timing cover lower 6 Shaft seal 38X50X7 1 11121284154

Timing cover lower hardware 4 Hex bolt M8X22 2 7119913652 $0.62

Timing cover lower hardware 7 Hex bolt with washer M8X25‐Z3 4 7119915082 $0.62

Timing cover lower hardware 3 WAVE WASHER B8 2 7119932095 $0.09

Timing cover lower hardware 8 WAVE WASHER B6 4 7119932099 $0.38

Timing cover lower gasket/oring 9 Gasket Asbestos Free 1 11141720903 $2.12

Timing cover upper hardware 4 WAVE WASHER B6‐ZNS3 2 7119904496 $1.78 ENDED

Timing cover upper hardware 5 Hex bolt M6X60 1 7119912351 $0.80 ENDED

Timing cover upper hardware 3 Hex bolt M6X22 2 7119913475 $0.25 ENDED

Timing cover upper 11 Pulse generator MOTRONIC KW 1 Sep‐87 12141720852 $116.05 ENDED

Timing cover upper 17 Dowel D=8,5MM 1 11121707768 $0.65 ENDED

Timing cover upper 1 Covering Upper 1 11141714863 $54.10

Timing cover upper 2 Covering Lower 1 Sep‐87 11141714856 $10.88

Timing cover upper 10 HOOK 1 Sep‐85 11141706959 $5.33

Timing cover upper 12 Holder 1 11141713173 $5.68

Timing cover upper 14 Holder 2 11141716134 $0.49

Timing cover upper 15 Cover 2 11141716133 $3.32

Timing cover upper 16 Dowel D=10,5MM 1 11121726238 $1.62

Timing cover upper 17 Dowel D=8,5X13MM 1 11121726244 $1.07

Timing cover upper hardware 5 Hex bolt M6X60 1 7119902994

Timing cover upper hardware 3 Hex bolt M6X22‐8.8‐ZNS3 2 7119904505 $0.38

Timing cover upper hardware 6 Hex bolt M8X25 1 7119913653 $0.47

Timing cover upper hardware 7 WAVE WASHER B8 1 7119932095 $0.09

Timing cover upper hardware 4 WAVE WASHER B6 2 7119932099 $0.38

Timing cover upper gasket/oring 8 Rubber seal 1 11141269557 $12.31

Twin mass flywheel 3 FELTRING 1 11211744601 $0.87 ENDED

Twin mass flywheel 7 GEAR RIM 1 11221280931 ENDED

Twin mass flywheel hardware 12 Hex bolt M12X1,5X28 8 11221717840 $2.22 ENDED

Twin mass flywheel 1 Grooved ball bearing 12X32X10 1 11211709681 $17.67

Twin mass flywheel 1 Grooved ball bearing 1 11211709934

Twin mass flywheel 2 Covering plate 1 11211744345 $3.92

Twin mass flywheel 4 Covering cap 1 11211744342 $1.18

Twin mass flywheel 5 Dowel D=14,5MM 1 11111743118 $1.65

Twin mass flywheel 6 Ball 4MM III 1 7119986240 $0.25

Twin mass flywheel 8 Flywheel 1 Dec‐86 11221706573 $459.95

Twin mass flywheel 9 Dowel pin 3 11221744338 $7.48

Twin mass flywheel 10 Shim 1 11221262827 $32.37

Twin mass flywheel hardware 12 Hex bolt M12X1,5X28 8 11227805885 $2.30

Water pump hardware 10 Hex bolt M8X20‐ZNS 3 7119901120 $0.60 ENDED

Water pump 1 RMFD WATER PUMP 1 Sep‐87 11519070759 $115.83 ENDED

Water pump 1 RMFD WATER PUMP 1 Sep‐87 11519070758

Water pump hardware 10 Hex bolt M8X20‐ZNNIV SI 3 7119903039

Water pump hardware 11 WAVE WASHER B8 3 7119932095 $0.09

Water pump gasket/oring 6 Gasket Asbestos Free 1 11511722677 $2.10


